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HOSPITAL OWNED/LEASED
AMBULANCE SERVICES*

ADAMS
GETTYSBURG HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

ALLEGHENY
ALLEGHENY GENERAL HOSPITAL
ALLEGHENY VALLEY HOSPITAL

CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF PITTSBURGH

FORBES HOSPITAL
HERITAGE VALLEY SEWICKLEY
JEFFERSON HOSPITAL

MAGEE WOMENS HOSPITAL OF UPMC HLTH SYSTM

OHIO VALLEY GENERAL HOSPITAL
ST CLAIR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
UPMC EAST
UPMC MCKEESPORT
UPMC MERCY
UPMC PASSAVANT
UPMC PRESBYTERIAN SHADYSIDE
UPMC ST MARGARET
WEST PENN HOSPITAL

COUNTY TOTAL

ARMSTRONG
ACMH HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

BEAVER
HERITAGE VALLEY BEAVER
COUNTY TOTAL

BEDFORD
UPMC BEDFORD
COUNTY TOTAL

BERKS
READING HOSPITAL
ST JOSEPH MEDICAL CENTER
COUNTY TOTAL

BLAIR
NASON HOSPITAL
TYRONE HOSPITAL
UPMC ALTOONA
COUNTY TOTAL

BRADFORD
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL INC TOWANDA
ROBERT PACKER HOSPITAL
TROY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

BUCKS
DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL

EMERGENCY VISITS TO
SERVICES EMERGENCY
CAPABILITY ROOM

GENERAL 28,804
28,804
COMPREHENSIVE 53,396
GENERAL 36,674
COMPREHENSIVE 76,206
GENERAL 30,075
GENERAL 37,902
GENERAL 50,885
GENERAL 23,105
GENERAL 19,092
COMPREHENSIVE 61,100
GENERAL 40,900
COMPREHENSIVE 37,895
COMPREHENSIVE 70,135
COMPREHENSIVE 59,509
COMPREHENSIVE 112,761
GENERAL 37,246
COMPREHENSIVE 19,779
766,660
GENERAL 26,227
26,227
GENERAL 59,795
59,795
GENERAL 17,688
17,688
COMPREHENSIVE 126,012
GENERAL 43,955
169,967
GENERAL 12,803
GENERAL 7,446
COMPREHENSIVE 64,876
85,125
GENERAL 9,714
GENERAL 31,109
GENERAL 6,920
47,743
GENERAL 44,583

11,767
4,588
7,575
8,794
5,018
9,788
2,377
2,482

10,310
5,551
6,032

12,654

10,574

34,606
8,452
4,081

144,649

4,282
4,282

9,722
9,722

1,170
1,170

19,709
6,220
25,929

825

416
11,828
13,069

686
7,302

416
8,404

8 0
8 0
32 2
15 3
35 0
13 3
21 4
11 1
25 1
0 1
24 3
7 0
7 16
36 7
12 0
69 12
26 6
26 3
359 62
6 2
6 2
20 6
20 6
5 1
5 1
42 9
21 6
63 15
4 0
4 0
8 1
16 1
2 2
7 0
6 3
15 5
16 0

NO NO YES NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO YES NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO

NO NO NO NO NO

NO NO NO NO NO

NO NO NO NO NO

NO NO YES NO NO
YES YES NO NO NO

NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO YES NO NO

YES YES NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO

. = DATA NOT AVAILABLE.

* ALS = ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT BLS = BASIC LIFE SUPPORT AIR = AIR AMBULANCE
MICU = MOBILE INTENSIVE CARE UNIT MCCU = MOBILE CRITICAL CARE UNIT
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INPATIENT DOCTORS WITH CLIN-

ADMISSIONS  ICAL PRIVILEGES IN HOSPITAL OWNED/LEASED
EMERGENCY VISITS TO FROM EMERGENCY MEDICINE AMBULANCE SERVICES*
SERVICES EMERGENCY ~ EMERGENCY == -s--mmmmmmmmoo memmoeoiooeo oo
CAPABILITY ROOM ROOM BOARD CERT OTHER ALS BLS AIR MICU MCCU
GRAND VIEW HOSPITAL GENERAL 34,711 5,382 9 1 YES YES NO NO  NO
LOWER BUCKS HOSPITAL COMPREHENSIVE 26,666 4,630 10 0 NO NO NO NO  NO
ST LUKES QUAKERTOWN HOSPITAL GENERAL 14,720 2,036 11 6 YES YES NO NO  NO
ST MARY MEDICAL CENTER COMPREHENSIVE 73,441 14,764 15 17 NO YES NO YES NO
COUNTY TOTAL 194,121 35,200 61 24
BUTLER
BUTLER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL GENERAL 47,050 7,460 8 2 NO NO NO NO  NO
COUNTY TOTAL 47,050 7,460 8 2
CAVMBRIA
MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER COMPREHENSIVE 63,351 19,044 18 0 YES NO YES NO  NO
MINERS MEDICAL CENTER GENERAL 9,748 365 1 0 NO NO NO NO  NO
COUNTY TOTAL 73,099 19,409 19 0
CARBON
GNADEN HUETTEN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL GENERAL 17,164 2,037 15 6 NO NO NO NO  NO
PALMERTON HOSPITAL GENERAL 11,227 1,503 16 6 NO NO NO NO  NO
COUNTY TOTAL 28,391 3,540 31 12
CENTRE
MOUNT NITTANY MEDICAL CENTER COMPREHENSIVE 50,925 9,843 13 0 YES NO NO YES NO
COUNTY TOTAL 50,925 9,843 13 0
CHESTER
BRANDYWINE HOSPITAL COMPREHENSIVE 28,970 5,662 11 0 YES NO NO NO  NO
CHESTER COUNTY HOSPITAL GENERAL 43,240 8,572 11 1 YES NO NO NO  NO
JENNERSVILLE REGIONAL HOSPITAL GENERAL 15,511 2,718 8 0 NO NO NO NO  NO
MAIN LINE HOSPITAL PAOLI COMPREHENSIVE 39,649 9,912 11 0 YES YES YES NO  NO
PHOENIXVILLE HOSPITAL GENERAL 25,799 4,225 5 2 NO NO NO NO  NO
COUNTY TOTAL 153,169 31,089 46 3
CLARION
CLARION HOSPITAL GENERAL 17,516 822 3 2 YES YES NO YES YES
COUNTY TOTAL 17,516 822 3 2
CLEARFIELD
PENN HIGHLANDS CLEARFIELD GENERAL 21,988 1,696 2 1 NO NO NO NO  NO
PENN HIGHLANDS DUBOIS COMPREHENSIVE 33,453 4,382 12 1 NO NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 55,441 6,078 14 2
CLINTON
BUCKTAIL MEDICAL CENTER BASIC 2,157 33 10 1 NO YES NO NO NO
LOCK HAVEN HOSPITAL GENERAL 11,509 893 2 5 NO NO NO NO  NO
COUNTY TOTAL 13,666 926 12 6
COLUMBIA
BERWICK HOSPITAL CENTER GENERAL 11,707 1,301 1 0 NO NO NO NO NO
GEISINGER-BLOOMSBURG HOSPITAL GENERAL 15,778 1,474 20 4 NO NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 27,485 2,775 21 4
CRAWFORD
MEADVILLE MEDICAL CENTER GENERAL 35,446 3,913 2 2 NO NO NO NO  NO
TITUSVILLE AREA HOSPITAL GENERAL 12,063 684 1 2 NO NO NO NO  NO
COUNTY TOTAL 47,509 4,597 3 4

. = DATA NOT AVAILABLE.
* ALS = ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT BLS = BASIC LIFE SUPPORT AIR = AIR AMBULANCE
MICU = MOBILE INTENSIVE CARE UNIT MCCU = MOBILE CRITICAL CARE UNIT
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CUMBERLAND
CARLISLE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
HOLY SPIRIT HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

DAUPHIN
MILTON S HERSHEY MEDICAL CENTER
PINNACLE HEALTH HOSPITALS
COUNTY TOTAL

DELAWARE
CROZER-CHESTER MEDICAL CENTER
DELAWARE COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
MERCY FITZGERALD HOSPITAL
RIDDLE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

ELK
PENN HIGHLANDS ELK
COUNTY TOTAL

ERIE
CORRY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
MILLCREEK COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
SAINT VINCENT HEALTH CENTER
UPMC HAMOT
COUNTY TOTAL

FAYETTE
HIGHLANDS HOSPITAL
UNIONTOWN HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

FRANKLIN
CHAMBERSBURG HOSPITAL
WAYNESBORO HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

FULTON
FULTON COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER
COUNTY TOTAL

GREENE
SOUTHWEST REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
COUNTY TOTAL

HUNTINGDON
J C BLAIR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

INDIANA
INDIANA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
COUNTY TOTAL

GENERAL
GENERAL

COMPREHENSIVE
COMPREHENSIVE

COMPREHENSIVE
GENERAL

BASIC
GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL
GENERAL
COMPREHENSIVE
COMPREHENSIVE

GENERAL
GENERAL

COMPREHENSIVE
GENERAL

BASIC

GENERAL

COMPREHENSIVE

GENERAL

25,415
46,896
72,311

66,983
115,361
182,344

91,497
38,057
40,821
32,203

202,578

17,080
17,080

10,814
15,463
61,245
78,769

166,291

13,655
51,119
64,774

55,516
22,124
77,640

9,153
9,153

18,831
18,831

15,654
15,654

39,162
39,162

4,200
9,938
14,138

13,359
22,428
35,787

13,765
4,590
7,027
6,903

32,285

2,068
2,068

628

3,816
11,781
11,108
27,333

2,006
6,676
8,682

8,215
1,758
9,973

632
632

1,525
1,525

1,241
1,241

5,427
5,427

BOARD CERT  OTHER
17 0
9 7
26 7
25 3
38 2
63 5
32 9
16 7
24 2
9 1
81 19
9 2
9 2
1 1
1 0
18 1
20 0
40 2
0 0
11 16
11 16
20 2
24 3
44 5
2 5
2 5
7 1
7 1
5 1
5 1
10 5
10 5

NO NO NO NO NO
YES YES YES YES NO

YES YES YES YES YES
YES YES NO YES YES

YES YES NO NO NO
YES NO NO NO NO
YES YES NO NO NO
YES YES NO NO NO

NO YES NO NO NO

YES YES NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
YES YES YES YES YES

NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO

NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO

NO NO NO NO NO

NO NO NO NO NO

NO NO NO NO NO

NO NO NO NO NO

. = DATA NOT AVAILABLE.

* ALS = ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT BLS = BASIC LIFE SUPPORT AIR

= AIR AMBULANCE
MICU = MOBILE INTENSIVE CARE UNIT MCCU = MOBILE CRITICAL CARE UNIT
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JEFFERSON
PENN HIGHLANDS BROOKVILLE
PUNXSUTAWNEY AREA HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

LACKAWANNA
GEISINGER-COMMUNITY MEDICAL CENTER
MOSES TAYLOR HOSPITAL
REGIONAL HOSPITAL OF SCRANTON
COUNTY TOTAL

LANCASTER
EPHRATA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
HEART OF LANCASTER REGIONAL MEDICAL CTR
LANCASTER GENERAL HOSPITAL
LANCASTER REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
COUNTY TOTAL

LAWRENCE
ELLWOOD CITY HOSPITAL
JAMESON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

LEBANON
THE GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

LEHIGH
LEHIGH VALLEY HOSPITAL
LEHIGH VALLEY HOSPITAL-MUHLENBERG
SACRED HEART HOSPITAL
ST LUKES HOSPITAL BETHLEHEM
COUNTY TOTAL

LUZERNE
GEISINGER WYOMING VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER
LEHIGH VALLEY HOSPITAL - HAZLETON
WILKES-BARRE GENERAL HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

LYCOMING
JERSEY SHORE HOSPITAL
MUNCY VALLEY HOSPITAL
WILLIAMSPORT REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
COUNTY TOTAL

MCKEAN
BRADFORD REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
KANE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

MERCER
GROVE CITY MEDICAL CENTER
SHARON REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM

GENERAL
GENERAL

COMPREHENSIVE
GENERAL
COMPREHENSIVE

GENERAL
GENERAL
COMPREHENSIVE
GENERAL

GENERAL
GENERAL

GENERAL

COMPREHENSIVE
COMPREHENSIVE
GENERAL

COMPREHENSIVE

COMPREHENSIVE
GENERAL
GENERAL

GENERAL
GENERAL
COMPREHENSIVE

GENERAL
GENERAL

GENERAL
GENERAL

9,023
13,509
22,532

47,249
34,276
25,538

107,063

28,776
12,301
111,023
21,805
173,905

11,851
36,614
48,465

47,489
47,489

120,569
56,439
33,340
94,881

305,229

58,773
31,924
58,318

149,015

12,198
15,329
46,062
73,589

19,581
7,128
26,709

687
1,140
1,827

9,329
4,816
6,167

20,312

3,982
1,716
18,593
2,632
26,923

1,572
6,954
8,526

6,463
6,463

31,903
8,279
3,470

14,335

57,987

9,090

5,196
13,524
27,810

529

434
5,925
6,888

2,479
562
3,041

BOARD CERT  OTHER
3 1
0 4
3 5

15 2
6 0
7 4

28 6
9 1
5 0

15 2
5 0

34 3
9 0

30 9

39 9

14 0

14 0

66 10

66 10

18 14

33 9

183 43

39 6

12 3

19 0

70 9
2 3
7 1

20 5

29 9
3 0
0 0
3 0
1 0

21 0

NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO

NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO

YES NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO

NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO

NO NO NO NO NO

YES YES YES YES YES
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
YES YES YES NO NO

YES YES YES NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO

NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO
YES YES NO YES NO

NO NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO NO

. = DATA NOT AVAILABLE.

* ALS = ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT BLS = BASIC LIFE SUPPORT AIR

= AIR AMBULANCE
MICU = MOBILE INTENSIVE CARE UNIT MCCU = MOBILE CRITICAL CARE UNIT
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INPATIENT DOCTORS WITH CLIN-
ADMISSIONS ICAL PRIVILEGES IN HOSPITAL OWNED/LEASED
EMERGENCY VISITS TO FROM EMERGENCY MEDICINE AMBULANCE SERVICES*
SERVICES EMERGENCY EMERGENCY  -----cecmcmcmcncne comcmcncccciecceccaeean
CAPABILITY ROOM ROOM BOARD CERT OTHER ALS BLS AIR MICU MCCU
UPMC HORIZON GENERAL 35,028 3,919 17 10 NO NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 85,043 11,389 39 10
MIFFLIN
GEISINGER-LEWISTOWN HOSPITAL GENERAL 33,889 3,906 5 5 NO NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 33,889 3,906 5 5
MONROE
POCONO MEDICAL CENTER COMPREHENSIVE 75,509 7,240 38 6 NO NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 75,509 7,240 38 6
MONTGOMERY
ABINGTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL COMPREHENSIVE 98,062 17,840 22 1 NO NO NO NO NO
EINSTEIN MEDICAL CENTER MONTGOMERY COMPREHENSIVE 36,114 5,608 36 10 NO NO NO NO NO
HOLY REDEEMER HOSPITAL GENERAL 28,052 5,735 9 6 NO NO NO NO NO
LANSDALE HOSPITAL GENERAL 25,938 4,311 30 1 NO NO NO NO NO
MAIN LINE HOSPITAL BRYN MAWR COMPREHENSIVE 45,110 9,698 19 2 NO NO NO NO NO
MAIN LINE HOSPITAL LANKENAU COMPREHENSIVE 49,449 8,920 11 0 NO NO NO NO NO
MERCY SUBURBAN HOSPITAL GENERAL 23,414 4,176 13 1 NO NO NO NO NO
POTTSTOWN MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER GENERAL 42,173 7,687 9 5 NO NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 348,312 63,975 149 26
MONTOUR
GEISINGER MEDICAL CENTER COMPREHENSIVE 65,706 18,372 39 7 NO NO YES NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 65,706 18,372 39 7
NORTHAMPTON
EASTON HOSPITAL COMPREHENSIVE 29,621 4,596 9 0 NO NO NO NO NO
ST LUKES HOSPITAL - ANDERSON CAMPUS GENERAL 36,942 5,158 31 9 YES YES NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 66,563 9,754 40 9
NORTHUMBERLAND
SUNBURY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL GENERAL 9,673 1,008 1 0 NO NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 9,673 1,008 1 0
PHILADELPHIA
ALBERT EINSTEIN MEDICAL CENTER COMPREHENSIVE 117,267 15,474 38 6 YES YES NO NO NO
ARIA HEALTH GENERAL 115,770 19,784 73 24 YES YES NO NO NO
CHESTNUT HILL HOSPITAL GENERAL 34,726 6,031 9 4 NO NO NO NO NO
CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF PHILADELPHIA COMPREHENSIVE 86,134 12,177 119 3 YES YES YES NO YES
FRIENDS HOSPITAL LIMITED 7,295 4,886 0 0 NO NO NO NO NO
HAHNEMANN UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL COMPREHENSIVE 48,975 12,801 30 3 NO NO YES NO NO
HOSPITAL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PA COMPREHENSIVE 70,793 13,118 51 12 NO NO YES YES YES
JEANES HOSPITAL GENERAL 35,898 7,846 20 3 NO NO NO NO NO
MERCY PHILADELPHIA HOSPITAL GENERAL 41,115 6,593 26 2 NO NO NO NO NO
NAZARETH HOSPITAL GENERAL 40,526 7,616 12 4 NO NO NO NO NO
PENN PRESBYTERIAN MEDICAL CENTER COMPREHENSIVE 31,697 6,351 34 13 NO NO NO NO NO
PENNSYLVANIA HOSP OF UNIV OF PA HLTH SYS  GENERAL 34,390 5,982 18 3 NO NO NO NO NO
ROXBOROUGH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL GENERAL 19,262 4,258 10 7 NO NO NO NO NO
ST CHRISTOPHERS HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN COMPREHENSIVE 63,713 7,186 12 2 YES YES NO NO NO
ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL BASIC 20,168 3,439 1 0 NO NO NO NO NO
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL COMPREHENSIVE 135,564 16,552 45 30 NO NO NO NO NO
THOMAS JEFFERSON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL COMPREHENSIVE 114,970 19,074 40 3 NO NO YES NO YES
COUNTY TOTAL 1,018,263 169,168 538 119

. = DATA NOT AVAILABLE.
* ALS = ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT BLS = BASIC LIFE SUPPORT AIR = AIR AMBULANCE
MICU = MOBILE INTENSIVE CARE UNIT MCCU = MOBILE CRITICAL CARE UNIT
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SERVICES EMERGENCY EMERGENCY  -----cecmcmcmcncne comcmcncccciecceccaeean
CAPABILITY ROOM ROOM BOARD CERT OTHER ALS BLS AIR MICU MCCU
POTTER
CHARLES COLE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL GENERAL 9,429 843 2 0 NO NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 9,429 843 2 0
SCHUYLKILL
SCHUYLKILL MED CENTER - SOUTH JACKSON ST  COMPREHENSIVE 31,620 3,656 0 8 NO NO NO NO NO
SCHUYLKILL MED CTR - EAST NORWEGIAN ST COMPREHENSIVE 21,487 2,353 2 5 NO NO NO NO NO
ST LUKES MINERS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL GENERAL 14,823 1,771 6 8 YES YES NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 67,930 7,780 8 21
SOMERSET
MEYERSDALE MEDICAL CENTER GENERAL 3,640 55 1 0 NO NO NO NO NO
SOMERSET HOSPITAL GENERAL 17,932 2,100 4 0 NO NO NO NO NO
WINDBER HOSPITAL GENERAL 10,129 427 5 5 NO NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 31,701 2,582 10 5
SUSQUEHANNA
BARNES - KASSON COUNTY HOSPITAL BASIC 3,117 190 1 1 YES YES NO NO NO
ENDLESS MOUNTAINS HEALTH SYSTEMS GENERAL 5,345 241 0 7 NO NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 8,462 431 1 8
TIOGA
SOLDIERS & SAILORS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL GENERAL 17,718 1,708 6 1 YES YES NO YES NO
COUNTY TOTAL 17,718 1,708 6 1
UNION
EVANGELICAL COMMUNITY HOSPITAL GENERAL 32,388 3,265 8 0 YES NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 32,388 3,265 8 0
VENANGO
UPMC NORTHWEST - SENECA COMPREHENSIVE 30,780 4,509 26 0 NO NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 30,780 4,509 26 0
WARREN
WARREN GENERAL HOSPITAL GENERAL 15,352 369 2 0 NO NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 15,352 369 2 0
WASHINGTON
ADVANCED SURGICAL HOSPITAL LIMITED 12 0 0 0 NO NO NO NO NO
CANONSBURG HOSPITAL GENERAL 17,986 2,058 20 3 YES YES NO NO NO
MONONGAHELA VALLEY HOSPITAL GENERAL 32,413 5,863 4 0 NO NO NO NO NO
WASHINGTON HOSPITAL GENERAL 48,608 12,193 10 0 NO NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 99,019 20,114 34 3
WAYNE
WAYNE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL GENERAL 20,415 1,963 10 0 NO NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 20,415 1,963 10 0
WESTMORELAND
EXCELA HEALTH FRICK HOSPITAL GENERAL 23,603 2,449 27 2 NO NO NO NO NO
EXCELA HEALTH LATROBE HOSPITAL GENERAL 32,546 4,715 27 2 NO NO NO NO NO
EXCELA HEALTH WESTMORELAND REGIONAL HOSP  GENERAL 55,686 9,828 27 2 NO NO NO NO NO
COUNTY TOTAL 111,835 16,992 81 6

. = DATA NOT AVAILABLE.
* ALS = ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT BLS = BASIC LIFE SUPPORT AIR = AIR AMBULANCE
MICU = MOBILE INTENSIVE CARE UNIT MCCU = MOBILE CRITICAL CARE UNIT
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SERVICES EMERGENCY ~ EMERGENCY == -s--mmmmmmmmoo memmoeoiooeo oo
CAPABILITY ROOM ROOM BOARD CERT OTHER ALS BLS AIR MICU MCCU
WYOMING
TYLER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL GENERAL 8,510 551 12 2 NO NO NO NO  NO
COUNTY TOTAL 8,510 551 12 2
YORK
HANOVER HOSPITAL GENERAL 28,893 4,169 7 3 YES NO NO NO  NO
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - YORK COMPREHENSIVE 38,391 3,123 34 6 YES YES NO NO  NO
YORK HOSPITAL COMPREHENSIVE 78,530 21,737 16 24 YES NO NO NO  NO
COUNTY TOTAL 145,814 29,029 57 33
PENNSYLVANIA 6,032,506 1,006,407 2,530 564

. = DATA NOT AVAILABLE.
* ALS = ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT BLS = BASIC LIFE SUPPORT AIR = AIR AMBULANCE
MICU = MOBILE INTENSIVE CARE UNIT MCCU = MOBILE CRITICAL CARE UNIT



